
SECTION 1 . 341 .14 (2m) of the statutes is amended to read: 

1977 Assembly Bill 201 Date published : June 6, 1977 

CHAPTER 16, Laws of 1977 

AN ACT to amend 341 .14 (2m) of the statutes, relating to the fee for special 
registration plates for collectors . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows : 
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15 CHAPTER 16 

341 .14 (2m) Upon compliance with laws relating to registration of motor vehicles, 
including payment of the prescribed fee, and an additional fee of $5 when the original 
or new registration plates are issued and accompanied by an application showing 
satisfactory proof that the applicant has a collector's identification number as provided 
in s. 341 .266 (2) (a), the division shall issue registration plates on which, in lieu of 
the usual registration number, shall be inscribed the collector's identification number 
issued under s. 341.266 (2) (a) . The word "COLLECTOR" shall be inscribed 
across the lower or upper portion of the plate at the discretion of the administrator. 
Additional registrations under this subsection by the same collector shall bear the same 
collector's identification number followed by a suffix letter for vehicle identification . 
Registration plates issued under this section shall expire annually on May 31 . 
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